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An Act relating to the Licensed Dietician Act; 

amending 59 O.S. 1991, Section 1733, which relates to 

licenses; restating certain license renewal 

requirements; directing State Board of Medical 

Licensure and Supervision to promulgate certain 

rules; and declaring an emergency. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     59 O.S. 1991, Section 1733, is 

amended to read as follows: 

 

Section 1733.  A.  A license is valid for one (1) year from the 

date it is issued and may be renewed annually  Licenses shall be 

renewed annually by paying the required renewal fee to the State 

Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision on or before the renewal 

date specified by the Board.  The Board shall promulgate rules 

setting forth fees for initial licensure and license renewal and may 

adopt a renewal system requiring all renewals to occur in a 

specified month of the year regardless of the date of initial 

licensure. 

 

B.  The Board by rule may adopt a system under which licenses 

expire on various dates during the year. 

 

C.  A person may renew an unexpired license by paying the 

required renewal fee to the Board before the expiration date of the 

license. 

 

D.  If a person's license has been expired for not more than 

ninety (90) days, the person may renew the license by paying to the 

Board the required renewal fee and a penalty fee that is one-half 

(1/2) the renewal fee. 

 

E. C.  If a license has been expired for more than ninety (90) 

days but less than one (1) year, the person may renew the license by 

paying to the Board all unpaid renewal fees and a penalty fee that 

is equal to the renewal fee. 

 

F. D.  If a license has been expired one (1) year or more, the 

license may not be renewed.  A new license may be obtained by 
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submitting to reexamination and complying with the current 

requirements and procedures for obtaining a license. 

 

SECTION 2.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 

 

Passed the Senate the 22nd day of February, 1999. 

 

 

 

  

President of the Senate 

 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 13th day of April, 1999. 

 

 

 

  

Speaker of the House of 

 Representatives 

 


